PLA
STIC
FILM
278CAT.No.2019/2020E
NOTE : ‌�Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.
It is recommended that you shall obtain technical specifications
from ELNA to ensure that the component is suitable for your use.
®NYE PLASTIC FILM CAPACITORS

D
Unit : mmOutline Drawing
Part numbering system (example : 1000V110µF)
NYE PLASTIC FILM CAPACITORS ®
85
65
85
51
φD
L
P 45 45
P1 101 101
5.5 5.5φd
For DC-Link Circuits Capacitors 85˚C DC-LINK
● Used in DC-Link circuits, can replace electrolytic capacitor.
● PP film design, good temperature characteristics, stable capacity,
 low ESR, high ripple current handing capabilities, low Ls, long life.
● Plastic case , filled with fire-retardant resin.
● Self-healing property.
● Used in Inverters of wind power and solar power, welders, elevators,
 Motor Driver systems.
Item
Category temperature range (℃)
Tolerance at rated capacitance (%)
Over Voltage
Dielectric Dissipation Factor
Life Expectancy
Failure Rate
Withstanding DC Voltage
Insulation Resistance
Reference Standard
Performance
ー 40 to ＋85
±5, ±10  (20℃, 50 to 120Hz)
(at Hotspot in capacitor)
30 min/day
5 min/day
1 min/day
3０ ms every time, 100ms/day
Rated voltage × 1.5 VDC 10 s
5000MΩ・µF or more (20℃, 100V DC, 1min)
IEC 61071
2×10－4 or less
100000 hours (at Hotspot in capacitor = 70℃)
50Fit
30% of on-load-durationRated voltage ×1.1
Rated voltage ×1.15
Rated voltage ×1.2
Rated voltage ×1.3
Rated voltage ×1.5
Between Terminals
Between Terminals and Case
Specifications
(2x(Ratef voltage)/√2)+1000 or 3000 VAC whichever is lager 10 s (20℃, 50Hz)
Standard Ratings
Rated voltage Rated
capacitance Case (mm) Casing
symbol
Maximum
current
Thermal
resistance
Maximum
peak current
Series
resistance Self-inductance
ELNA Parts No.
Ur（V） Cr（µF） φD L Ⅰmax（Arms） Rth（K/W） Ⅰ̂（A） Rs（mΩ） Ls（nH）
600
200 85 51 F51 55 4.2 4000 1.2 20 NYE-600V201＊F51□B
280 85 65 F65 65 5.5 3700 1.4 30 NYE-600V281＊F65□B
800
120 85 51 F51 55 4.2 3000 1.2 20 NYE-800V121＊F51□B
220 85 65 F65 65 5.5 3000 1.4 30 NYE-800V221＊F65□B
1000
75 85 51 F51 50 4.2 2400 1.4 20 NYE-1000V750＊F51□B
110 85 65 F65 60 5.5 2300 1.7 30 NYE-1000V111＊F65□B
1200
50 85 51 F51 50 4.2 2000 1.6 20 NYE-1200V500＊F51□B
80 85 65 F65 60 5.5 2000 2.0 30 NYE-1200V800＊F65□B
(Note) ＊ : If tolerance at rated capacitance is 5% = J, 10% = K
          □ : Terminal code